For  the foregoing reasons, we allow the appeal,  set  aside

the  judgment  and order of the High Court and,  uphold  the
impugned  action of the appellant’s management.  In view  of
the  Court’s order dated September 19, 1977,  the  appellant
shall pay costs quantified at Rs. 1.500/- (One thousand  and
five hundred) to respondent No. 2. This Judgment should not,
however, stand in the way of respondent No. 2 being paid Rs.
15,000/- by the appellant which, in view of
1008
former’s  unfortunate  position,  the  appellant’s   learned
counsel  was good enough on our suggestion to agree  to  pay